

Aspen Group to Present at the 27th Annual Roth Conference

NEW YORK, Feb. 24, 2015 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- Aspen Group, Inc. (OTCBB:ASPU), parent of Aspen University, a nationally accredited online postsecondary education company, announced today that Chairman and CEO Michael Mathews will present at the 27th Annual Roth Conference on Tuesday, March 10th at 5:30PM PDT / 8:30PM EDT. Mr. Mathews will present an overview of the company's unique debtless education business model to an elite group of investors and will participate in private one-on-one meetings. The conference is being held at The Ritz-Carlton in Dana Point, CA.

About Aspen Group, Inc. (OTCBB:ASPU)

Aspen Group, Inc. is an online postsecondary education company. Aspen University's mission is to offer any motivated college-worthy student the opportunity to receive a high-quality, responsibly priced distance-learning education for the purpose of achieving sustainable economic and social benefits for themselves and their families. Aspen is dedicated to providing the highest quality education experiences taught by top-tier faculty – 61 percent of our adjunct faculty hold doctoral degrees. To learn more about Aspen University, visit www.aspen.edu.

```
CONTACT: Media Contact:
Aspen Group, Inc.
Michael Mathews, CEO
914-906-9159
```

Source: Aspen Group, Inc.